GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.699
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.04.2016
POWER PLANT IN ANDHRA PRADESH

699. SHRI RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government plans to set up new power plants in the
State of Andhra Pradesh in collaboration with the State Government; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,
COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY

( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )

(a) & (b) : National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC) proposes to set up a
4000 MW Thermal Power Project at Lalam Koduru (erstwhile Pudimadaka) in
Vishakhapatnam Dist. in Andhra Pradesh. Feasibility Report of the Project
has been approved on 28.11.2014. Further, NTPC is constructing 250 MW
Solar PV Project at Ananthapur under Green Energy commitment to
Government of India. In addition, Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) for the another

750 MW Solar PV Project at Ananthapur was issued on 21.08.2015.
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